PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3272257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNET NETWORKS, INC	10/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBS INTERACTIVE INC.
Street Address:	235 SECOND STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12366950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)414-9299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-414-9200

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: MARC S. KAUFMAN, REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 488

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-351-US-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC S. KAUFMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Marc S. Kaufman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=10-351-US-D - Change of Name#page1.tif source=10-351-US-D - Change of Name#page2.tif source=10-351-US-D - Change of Name#page3.tif source=10-351-US-D - Change of Name#page4.tif source=10-351-US-D - Change of Name#page5.tif source=10-351-US-D - Change of Name#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035200 FRAME: 0689

503225640

source=10-351-US-D - Change of Name#page7.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CNET NETWORKS, INC. ", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CNET NETWORKS, INC." TO "CBS INTERACTIVE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 5:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2318920 8100

081008795

You may verify this certificate onli at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6892458

DATE: 10-03-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:51 FM 10/02/2008 FILED 05:20 PM 10/02/2008 SRV 081008795 - 2318920 FILE

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CNET NETWORKS, INC.

CNET NETWORKS, INC., organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The date of filing of the initial Certificate of Incorporation of CNET Networks, Inc. (the "Corporation") with the Secretary of State was December 14, 1992 under the original name of Center Circle Corp. The Corporation hereby amends and restates the Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety, in accordance with and pursuant to Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1

The name of the Corporation is CBS Interactive Inc.

ARTICLE II

The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, County of New Castle, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at the address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is One Hundred (100). All such shares are to have \$.01 par value.

ARTICLE V

The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VI

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, after or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation.

637208

ARTICLE VII

Meetings of the stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the By-Laws may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provisions contained in the statutes) outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the By-Laws of the Corporation. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the By-Laws of the Corporation shall so provide.

ARTICLE VIII

The personal liability of the directors of the corporation is hereby eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of paragraph (7) of subsection (b) of Section 102 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented.

ARTICLE IX

The Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of Section 145 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said section from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities or other matters referred to in or covered by said section, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified by be entitled under any By-Law, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such a person.

ARTICLE X

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

637208

SECOND: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted by the sole stockholder in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporate Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CNET Networks, Inc. has caused this Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to be signed by the undersigned this day of September, 2008.

CNET NETWORKS, INC.

Name: Andy Sherman

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Corporate Secretary

ATTACHMENT A

International Application Number	Filing Date	Attorney Docket Number
PCT/US04/19240	6/17/2004	002566-002001
PCT/US01/14246	5/2/2001	002566-003001
PCT/US03/10706	4/8/2003	002566-003101
PCT/US04/19206	6/16/2004	002566-003301
PCT/US04/13650	4/29/2004	002566-003401
PCT/US04/25212	8/5/2004	002566-004001
PCT/US04/31727	9/29/2004	002566-005001
PCT/US04/18583	6/14/2004	002566-006001
PCT/US01/13963	4/30/2001	002566-007001
PCT/US04/13595	4/30/2004	002566-008001
PCT/US08/68916	7/1/2008	002566-008201
PCT/US97/15164	8/27/1997	002566-011001
PCT/US96/17687	11/6/1996	002566-015001
PCT/IB00/01329	8/3/2000	002566-016001
PCT/US05/35398	10/4/2005	002566-021001
PCT/US06/45465	11/28/2006	002566-032001
PCT/US07/03244	2/6/2007	002566-034001
PCT/US07/13472	6/7/2007	002566-035001
PCT/US08/70427	7/18/2008	002566-038001

10/17/2008 11:44 Page 1

ATTACHMENT A

Patent Number	Serial Number	Filing Date	Issue Grant Date	Attorney Docket Number
7,363,214	10/636,966	8/8/2003	4/22/2008	002566-002000
6,535,880	09/566,734	5/9/2000	3/18/2003	002566-003000
6,714,933	10/119,311	4/10/2002	3/30/2004	002566-003100
6,725,222	10/373,881	2/27/2003	4/20/2004	002566-003200
7,082,426	10/659,740	9/11/2003	7/25/2006	002566-003300
6,405,175	09/361,545	7/27/1999	6/11/2002	002566-000066
7,246,110	09/579,859	5/25/2000	7/17/2007	002566-007000
7,266,512	09/903,257	7/11/2001	9/4/2007	002566-009000
6,067,552	09/052,050	3/30/1998	5/23/2000	002566-010000
6,073,241	08/705,396	8/29/1996	6/6/2000	002566-011000
6,993,720	09/569,073	5/11/2000	1/31/2006	002566-012000
5,740,430	08/554,168	11/6/1995	4/14/1998	002566-009007
7,284,007	09/625,745	7/26/2000	10/16/2007	002566-009008
7,197,479	09/626,090	7/26/2000	3/27/2007	002566-009011
5,740,252	08/542,564	10/13/1995	4/14/1998	002566-009020
7,016,892	09/715,348	11/17/2000	3/21/2006	002566-009021

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. Patent Application Number	Filing Date	Attorney Docket Number
11/302,684	12/13/2005	002566-009022
11/604,388	11/27/2006	002566-009023
60/739,896	11/28/2005	002566-009024
11/702,662	2/6/2007	002566-009025
11/808,263	6/7/2007	002566-009026
60/811,429	6/7/2006	002566-009027
12/146,037	6/25/2008	002566-009028
11/826,829	7/18/2007	002566-009029
61/076,229	6/27/2008	002566-009030
61/076,464	6/27/2008	002566-009031
12/168,535	7/7/2008	002566-009032
09/626,347	7/26/2000	002566-009012
60/674,298	4/25/2005	002566-009013
11/415,416	5/2/2006	002566-009014
60/676,280	5/2/2005	002566-009015
10/727,264	12/3/2003	002566-009016
10/681,476	10/8/2003	002566-009017
11/241,999	10/4/2005	002566-009018
60/615,030	10/4/2004	002566-009019
10/265,189	10/7/2002	002566-001000
12/217,095	7/1/2008	002566-001100
60/479,153	6/18/2003	002566-003499
11/471,707	6/21/2006	002566-003500
10/911,733	8/5/2004	002566-004000
60/492,327	8/5/2003	002566-004099
10/952,478	9/29/2004	002566-005000
60/506,753	9/30/2003	002566-005099
10/460,681	6/13/2003	002566-006000
60/467,151	5/2/2003	002566-006099
11/498,065	8/3/2006	002566-006100
11/270,816	11/10/2005	002566-007100
10/430,679	5/7/2003	002566-008000
10/839,700	5/6/2004	002566-008100
11/826,559	7/17/2007	002566-008200
60/134,080	5/14/1999	002566-009004
09/287,296	4/7/1999	002566-009005
10/429,929	5/5/2003	002566-009006
60/152,510	9/2/1999	002566-009009
09/625,913	7/26/2000	002566-009010

PATENT REEL: 035200 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 03/19/2015